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Thursday 13" March 2025

16.45-17.00

17.00-18.20

17.00-17.15
17.15-17.30
17.30-17.45

17.45-18.00
18.00-18.20

18.20-19.40
18.20-18.40
18.40-19.00
19.00-19.20
19.20-19.40
19.40-20.00

20.00-20.30

20.30

Opening Ceremony

Satellite Symposium - La carenza di vitamina D

in Italia: un tema di salute pubblica

lpovitaminosi D in Italia: le dimensioni del problema
Impatto clinico e sociale della ipovitaminosi D

La supplementazione con Vitamina D: un approccio
farmacoeconomico

Un registro per il monitoraggio dell’'uso della vitamin D
Discussion

Neuroendocrinology of bone
The pituitary bone axis
Posterior pituitary and bone
Cushing’s disease and bone
Acromegaly and bone
Discussion

Opening lecture
One year of hormones and bone

Reception
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Friday 14" March 2025

08.50-10.05 Rare bone diseases
08.50-09.10 ADH1

09.10-09.30 XLH

09.30-09.50 Hypophosphatasia
09.50-10.05 Discussion

10.05-11.25 Advancements in the assessment of fracture risk
10.05-10.25 PET/CT sarcopenia and osteoporosis

10.25-10.45 DXA sarcopenia and fractures

10.45-11-05 BSI, REMS and fragility fractures

d11.05-11.25 Discussion

11.25-11.45 Coffee Break

11.45-13.05 Cancer-induced bone waste
11.45-12.05 Multiple myeloma
12.05-12.25 Bone metastasis
12.25-12.45 Osteosarcoma

12.45-13.05 Discussion

13.05-14.00 Lunch
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Friday 14" March 2025

14.00-15.20
14.00-14.20
14.20-14.40
14.40-15.00
15.00-15.20

15.20-16.40
15.20-15.40
15.40-16.00
16.00-16.20
16.20-16.40

16.40-18.00
16.40-17.00
17.00-17.20
17.20-17.40
17.40-18.00

18.00-18.25

Hypoparathyroidism

Diagnosis

Complications

Therapies: approved and emerging
Discussion

Glucocorticoid induced Osteoporosis
Novel mechanisms

Duchenne muscular dystrophy
Update on treatment

Discussion

Covid and Bone

Animal models
Osteometabolic phenotype
Long Covid

Discussion

Alberto Angeli lecture
Sarcopenia, fat and bone
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Saturday 15" March 2025

08.30-09.50
08.30-08.50
08.50-09.10
09.10-09.30
09.30-09.50

09.50-11.50
09.50-10.10
10.10-10.30
10.30-10.50
1U50-1 T30
il Q=130
11.30-11.50

11.50-13.10
11.50-12.10

12.10-12.30

Diabetes and bone

Update on mechanisms
Preventing fractures in diabetes
Anti-diabetic treatments and bone
Discussion

Update on bone targeted therapies 1
Bisphosphonates

Denosumab

Teriparatide

Romosozumab

Abaloparatide

Discussion

Bone targeted therapies 2

Historical perspective and current status

of “treat to target” in osteoporosis

Beyond traditional targets: can we treat osteoporosis
and other common degenerative diseases

of the elderly with the same drug

What can we do for pregnancy and lactation

induced osteoporosis

Discussion

12.30-12.50

12.50-13.10

13.10-13.30 Closing lecture
Male Osteoporosis: what’s new

13.30 Conclusive remarks
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GENERAL INFORMATION

LOCAL ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
Chair: V. Racanelli (IT)
Members: R. Bortolotti (IT), L. di Filippo (IT), M. Doga (IT), A. Russo (IT)

CME ACCREDITATION

The Skeletal endocrinology Meeting (Scientific Coordinator Dr. Luigi
di Filippo San Raffaele Hospital - Milan, Italy) will be submitted for
accreditation by the ltalian Educazione Continua in Medicina (ECM) for
Physicians for the following professions: Physician (Clinical Biochemistry,
Clinical Pathology, Continuity of Care, Endocrinology, Emergency Medicine and Surgery,
Epidemiology, Food science and dietetics, General Medicine, general Surgery, Geriatric,
Gynaecology and Obstetrics, Internal Medicine, Laboratory of Medical Genetics, Legal
Medicine, Metabolic Diseases and Diabetology, Nephrology, Neurosurgery, Ophthalmology,
Oncology, Orthopaedics and Traumatology, Palliative Care, Pediatrics, Pharmacology and
Toxicology, Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, Rheumatology, Sport Medicine, Urology),
Biomedical Laboratory Health Technicians, Medical Radiology Health
Technicians, Physiotherapists, Nurses, Paediatric Nurses, Biologists,
Dieticians.

The official language is English. Translation will not be provided.

EDUCATIONAL TARGET
Application of Evidence-Based-Practice (EBM-EBN-EBP)
principles and procedures in daily practice

CONGRESS VENUE

The Grand Hotel Trento, the conference venue, is located in the historical
centre of the city, 300 meters away from the train station.

Trento's multi-millennial history has always been an attraction for different
tastes, creating a unique cultural mix. The city perfectly combines Alpine
nature with Italian elegance, making it a popular destination for history
and nature lovers. Besides the ornate facades of the historic buildings in
the centre and the forests, there is more. Indeed, Trento has much to offer
and its culture, relaxed atmosphere and culinary specialities are a good
example of this.




GENERAL INFORMATION

HOW TO REACH THE CONGRESS VENUE

> From the Highway - South:

Please take the Exit TRENTO SUD. Take Strada Statale 12 then take EXIT 6.
Follow direction Centro - Stazione. The Grand Hotel Trento is located in
front of the station and can be reached by driving along the park of Piazza
Dante.

> From the Highway - North:

Please take the Exit TRENTO NORD. Take Circonvallazione Nuova/SP235
then take EXIT 6B - Via Druso Livio. Follow direction Centro - Stazione. The
Grand Hotel Trento is located in front of the station and can be reached by
driving along the park of Piazza Dante.

> From the train station:

Grand Hotel Trento is located in front of the train station. Leave the train
station, cross the square/park (Piazza Dante) and you will arrive directly at
the entrance of the Grand Hotel Trento.

> The nearest airport is Valerio Catullo Airport (Verona). You can reach the
Congress venue by train or by car. It takes about 1 hour.

REGISTRATION
Please visit www.gioseg.org to register
Delegate registration fee € 300,00 + 22% taxes
(fee includeds: partecipation to the event, congress kit, certificate of attendance,
break and lunch as in the programme)

ORGANIZING SECRETARIAT AND PROVIDER (ID 5468)
Asti Incentives & Congressi Srl

P.zza San Uomobono, 30 56126 Pisa
Ph. +39 050 598808/541402 - skeletal@aicgroup.it







